



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S94-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272717270 (*)
Contract Desc: Storm Water Pond Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$225,659.84	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S94-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272717270 (*)
Contract Descr: Storm Water Pond Maintenance
 The work under this Contract consists of Storm Water Pond Maintenance.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0425 15 42 INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		3.000 EA	560.00000	1,680.00				
0010 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		2.000 EA	336.00000	672.00				
0015 0550 15 22 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, LINE POST ASSY		10.000 AS	112.00000	1,120.00				
0020 0550 15 23 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, PULL POST ASSY		10.000 AS	112.00000	1,120.00				
0025 0550 15 25 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT		250.000 LF	7.84000	1,960.00				
0030 0550 15 27 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 7.1- 8.0' HEIGHT		150.000 LF	8.96000	1,344.00				
0035 0550 15 35 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 5.1- 6.0' HEIGHT		150.000 LF	11.20000	1,680.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0040 0550 15 37 FENCE REPAIR, TYPE B, CHAIN LINK- PVC COATED GALVANIZED MESH ONLY, 7.1- 8.0' HEIGHT		200.000 LF	11.20000	2,240.00				
0045 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	280.00000	280.00				
0050 0550 60212 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING		2.000 EA	280.00000	560.00				
0055 0550 60213 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 12.1- 18.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	560.00000	560.00				
0060 0550 60214 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 18.1- 20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	560.00000	560.00				
0065 0550 60222 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1- 12.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	560.00000	560.00				
0070 0550 60223 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1- 18.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	1,120.00000	1,120.00				
0075 0550 60224 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 18.1- 20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0080 0550 60225 FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20.1-24' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00				
0085 0550 60232 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 6.1-12' OPENING		5.000 EA	840.00000	4,200.00				
0090 0550 60233 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 12.1-18' OPENING		1.000 EA	1,120.00000	1,120.00				
0095 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00				
0100 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00				
0105 0550 60400 FENCE GATE, RESET EXISTING GATE-WITHOUT RESETTING FENCE		5.000 EA	560.00000	2,800.00				
0110 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		236.500 AC	28.00000	6,622.00				
0115 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		33.200 AC	224.00000	7,436.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0120 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		639.500 AC	84.00000	53,718.00				
0125 E104 50 WEED CONTROL MANUAL		5.000 AC	224.00000	1,120.00				
0130 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		909.200 AC	11.20000	10,183.04				
0135 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		25.000 EA	112.00000	2,800.00				
0140 E430949 13 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		500.000 LF	16.80000	8,400.00				
0145 E430949 16 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		300.000 LF	22.40000	6,720.00				
0150 E550 6222 FENCE POST LINE (TYPE B) (6')		150.000 EA	28.00000	4,200.00				
0155 E550 6224 FENCE POST PULL (TYPE B) (6')		25.000 EA	28.00000	700.00				
0160 E550 6232 FENCE POST LINE (TYPE B) (10')		50.000 EA	28.00000	1,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0165 E550 21 30 FENCE, TYP B (ZINC/ALUM) (6')		200.000 LF	7.84000	1,568.00				
0170 E550 22 30 FENCE, TYP B (PVC COAT) (6')		250.000 LF	11.20000	2,800.00				
0175 E550 22 31 FENCE, TYP B (W/BARB WIRE ATTACH) (6')		100.000 LF	11.20000	1,120.00				
0180 E550 32 30 FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B) (6')		10.000 EA	56.00000	560.00				
0185 E550 32 31 FENCE, CORNER POST ASSEM (TYP B, W/BARB WIRE ATTACH) (6')		5.000 EA	56.00000	280.00				
0190 E550 51 30 FENCE, PULL POST ASSEMBLY (TYPE B, ZINC COAT) (6')		10.000 EA	56.00000	560.00				
0195 E550 61 30 FENCE, END POST ASM (TYP B, ZINC) (6')		15.000 EA	56.00000	840.00				
0200 E550 61 40 FENCE, END POST ASM (TYP B, ZINC) (8')		10.000 EA	33.60000	336.00				
0205 E550 80 FENCE GATE- REPAIR EXISTING		15.000 EA	224.00000	3,360.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0210 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		50.000 EA	224.00000	11,200.00				
0215 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		6.000 EA	336.00000	2,016.00				
0220 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		5.000 EA	560.00000	2,800.00				
0225 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		2.000 EA	560.00000	1,120.00				
0230 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		1.000 EA	1,120.00000	1,120.00				
0235 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		1.000 EA	2,240.00000	2,240.00				
0240 E580334 1 STUMP GRINDING (4" TO 24")		11.000 EA	224.00000	2,464.00				
0245 E580334 2 STUMP GRINDING (25" TO 48")		3.000 EA	560.00000	1,680.00				
0250 E580334 3 STUMP GRINDING (> 48")		1.000 EA	560.00000	560.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1S94-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0255 E580336 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")		500.000 EA	5.60000	2,800.00				
0260 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		700.000 EA	11.20000	7,840.00				
0265 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		350.000 EA	22.40000	7,840.00				
0270 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		8.000 AC	1,120.00000	8,960.00				
0275 E580337 6 HERBICIDE (HAND APPLICATION)		21.000 AC	1,120.00000	23,520.00				
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$225,659.84				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$225,659.84				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01191017 October 17, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1S94-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.